2024, through March 1, 2024, any violator with an arrest warrant and corresponding fine may bring
ten ( 10) cans of food to the City for a seventy -five -dollar ($ 75) reduction in the fine owed. A

violator with an arrest warrant and corresponding fine may bring twenty (20) cans of food to the
City for a one hundred -twenty -five -dollar ($ 125) reduction in the fine owed. Donations may only
be made during normal City business hours at the Municipal Court window located on the 1st floor
of City Hall, 300 W. Main St., Denison, Texas. 

SECTION 3: Ending Date and Time for Temporary Amnesty Program.